

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 9, 2020

Acres							Bid Totals
70	<u>40-17</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	10,260.50
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	145	414	193	18	29	
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						
86	<u>35-18</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	20,832.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Mxd Hwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1221	144	135	27	30	
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						
162	<u>5-19</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	22,665.60
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Ash</u>		
	Estimated Volume	2052	2246	108	36		
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						
28	<u>14-19</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	7,876.80
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>				
	Estimated Volume	364	318				
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						
54	<u>35-19</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	7,553.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Ash</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	
	Estimated Volume	280	250	100	50	14	
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						
67	<u>53-19</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	18,679.30
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>			
	Estimated Volume	832	21	10			
	Bidder						
	Kurilla Forest Products	\$23.00	\$13.00	\$15.00			\$ 19,559.00
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$22.51	\$12.80	\$12.80			\$ 19,125.12
51	<u>13-20</u>					Minimum Bid: \$	13,222.69
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Birch</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>		
	Estimated Volume	493	479	159	4		
	Bidder						
	NO BIDS						

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 9, 2020

Acres											Bid Totals	
79 10-20											Minimum Bid: \$	36,145.70
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> MBF	<u>Red Maple</u> MBF				
	Estimated Volume	583	483	401	397	60	46	16				
	Bidder											
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$35.33	\$18.10	\$20.55	\$38.55	\$1.20	\$187.00	\$85.00	\$	\$	62,918.59	
	Futurewood	\$25.56	\$5.56	\$10.56	\$32.40	\$1.24	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$	\$	42,938.72	
	Kurilla	\$22.00	\$8.00	\$18.00	\$40.00	\$1.20	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$	\$	48,040.00	
144 16-20											Minimum Bid: \$	37,102.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>										
	Estimated Volume	1427										
	Bidder											
	Ericson Logging	\$54.00									\$	77,058.00
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$40.10									\$	57,222.70
	Dane Amundson	\$45.00									\$	64,215.00
	GA Dalbeck	\$48.24									\$	68,838.48
77 26-20											Minimum Bid: \$	23,271.75
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u> MBF							
	Estimated Volume	425	420	470	23							
	Bidder											
	NO BIDS											
74 27-20											Minimum Bid: \$	24,953.92
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> MBF						
	Estimated Volume	473	245	31	33	63						
	Bidder											
	Granger Logging	\$31.00	\$16.50	\$26.00	\$18.50	\$260.00	\$	\$	\$	\$	35,767.00	
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$26.50	\$5.15	\$18.10	\$7.15	\$175.50	\$	\$	\$	\$	25,649.80	
	Hecimovich Forest Products	\$30.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$8.00	\$195.00	\$	\$	\$	\$	28,829.00	
	Kurilla Forest Products	\$40.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$	\$	\$	\$	32,944.00	
128 28-20											Minimum Bid: \$	48,226.50
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> MBF	<u>Mx Hdwd</u> MBF					
	Estimated Volume	624	874	1036	111	96	52					
	Bidder											
	Theodore Strzok	\$64.00	\$20.00	\$275.00	\$24.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$	\$	\$	\$125,930.00	
	Dane Amundson Loggin	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$36.00	\$175.00	\$110.00	\$	\$	\$	\$58,096.00	
118 29-20											Minimum Bid: \$	68,490.80
	Species/Cords	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Spruce</u>	<u>Red Oak</u> MBF	<u>Mx Hdwd</u> MBF	<u>Basswood</u> MBF		
	Estimated Volume	1395	930	775	251	76	59	212	21	19		
	Bidder											
	Ashland Mat	\$28.15	\$7.50	\$30.20	\$8.00	\$39.80	\$4.00	\$363.95	\$226.60	\$112.20	\$	158,965.85
	North Country Lumber	\$32.00	\$10.00	\$26.00	\$4.00	\$45.00	\$3.00	\$235.00	\$260.00	\$120.00	\$	136,251.00
	Futurewood	\$13.32	\$4.13	\$21.49	\$5.00	\$40.05	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$140.00	\$140.00	\$	96,970.85
	Granger Logging	\$19.50	\$18.00	\$25.80	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.50	\$265.00	\$180.00	\$44.00	\$	127,423.00

BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
 November 9, 2020

Acres								Bid Totals
46 30-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 25,619.40
	Species/Cords	Red Pine						
	Estimated Volume	662						
Bidder								
	Dane Amundson	\$72.00						\$ 47,664.00
	GA Dalbeck	\$63.53						\$ 42,056.86
	Ericson	\$70.00						\$ 46,340.00
	Futurewood	\$59.81						\$ 39,594.22
	Granger	\$41.15						\$ 27,241.30
	Bell Timber	\$57.36						\$ 37,972.32
	Fornengo Forest Products	\$68.00						\$ 45,016.00
	Ottawa Forest Products	\$40.10						\$ 26,546.20
63 31-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 40,417.50
	Species/Cords	Aspen	Red maple	Oak	Oak MBF			
	Estimated Volume	1693	651	66	10			
Bidder								
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$72.00	\$46.00	\$18.00	\$350.00		\$ 156,530.00	
	Fornengo	\$25.50	\$13.00	\$6.00	\$200.00		\$ 154,802.00	
	Brilla Timber Products	\$36.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$195.00		\$ 77,238.00	
	Sappi North America	\$52.75	\$51.75	\$12.00	\$156.00		\$ 125,347.00	
	Dane Amundson	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$21.00	\$0.00		\$ 118,586.00	
	Futurewood	\$48.49	\$22.92	\$5.56	\$200.00		\$ 99,381.45	
	Ericson Logging	\$52.00	\$37.00	\$15.00	\$150.00		\$ 114,613.00	
	Granger	\$36.50	\$18.50	\$13.00	\$220.00		\$ 76,896.00	
	Species/Tons	Aspen	Red maple	Oak	Oak MBF			
	Estimated Volume	4896	2046	226	10			
	Priems Forest Products	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$160.00		\$ 61,920.00	
43 32-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 12,481.30
	Species/Cords	Aspen	Red Oak	Mx Hdwd	White Pine	Red Oak MBF	Mx Hdwd MBF	
	Estimated Volume	146	221	472	30	18	15	
Bidder								
	Dane Amundson	\$53.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$ 39,793.00
59 33-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 27,602.40
	Species/Tons	Oak	Red Maple	Balsam Fir	Aspen	Red Oak MBF	Mx Hdwd MBF	
	Estimated Volume	5623	1527	786	1,237	72	5	
	Priems Forest Products	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$168.00	\$104.00	\$ 44,721.50
	Species/Cords	Oak	Red Maple	Balsam Fir	Aspen	Red Oak MBF	Mx Hdwd MBF	
	Estimated Volume	1450	357	105	224	72	5	
Bidder								
	Hecimovich	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$2.30	\$20.00	\$180.00	\$104.00	\$ 39,885.50
	Theodore Strzok Logging	\$8.00	\$15.00	\$3.00	\$40.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$ 39,705.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 9, 2020**

Acres							Bid Totals
112 34-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 38,451.60
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	890	1035	660	MBF 57		
Bidder							
	Sappi	\$35.17	\$28.97	\$10.57	\$227.00		\$ 81,200.45
34 35-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 10,894.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	419					
Bidder							
	Dane Amundson	\$55.00					\$ 23,045.00
	Ottawa	\$40.10					\$ 16,801.90
	GA Dalbeck	\$52.10					\$ 21,829.90
	Kris Rasmussen	\$28.00					\$ 11,732.00
	Ericson	\$51.60					\$ 21,620.40
68 36-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 11,596.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>					
	Estimated Volume	446					
Bidder							
	Ericson	\$63.00					\$ 28,098.00
	Ottawa	\$40.10					\$ 17,884.60
123 37-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 39,730.30
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>			
	Estimated Volume	1940	457	MBF 12			
Bidder							
	Futurewood	\$18.56	\$8.40	\$110.00			\$ 41,165.20
53 38-20							Minimum Bid: \$ 31,395.90
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	3951	514	2806	602	124	
Bidder							
	Fornengo	\$25.00	\$12.50	\$5.50	\$23.00	\$4.00	\$ 121,082.00
	Priem	\$8.10	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$8.10	\$5.00	\$ 41,469.30
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red Maple</u>	<u>Oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1290	165	74	214	43	
	Granger	\$ 44.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 69,637.00
	Sappi	\$ 55.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 87,047.50
	Futurewood	\$ 63.11	\$ 30.11	\$ 15.26	\$ 23.74	\$ 23.74	\$ 93,610.47
	Ericson	\$ 55.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 92,515.00
	Ottawa	\$ 41.07	\$ 21.40	\$ 8.80	\$ 41.10	\$ 18.80	\$ 66,766.30
	Brilla	\$ 36.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 64,220.00
	Theodore Strzok	\$ 71.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 116,166.00

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 9, 2020**

Acres								Bid Totals
59 39-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 17,108.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>						
	Estimated Volume	658						
Bidder								
	Dane Amundson	\$70.50						\$ 46,389.00
	Granger	-						Rejected
	Ottawa	\$40.10						\$ 26,385.80
	ericson	\$68.00						\$ 44,744.00
	Futurwood	\$47.25						\$ 31,090.50
	Bell	\$63.55						\$ 41,815.90
	Fornengo	\$69.00						\$ 45,402.00
	GA Dalbeck	\$68.23						\$ 44,895.34
48 40-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 16,250.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>						
	Estimated Volume	625						
Bidder								
	Ericson Loggin	\$56.00						\$ 35,000.00
	Ottawa	\$27.05						\$ 20,831.25
	Dane Amundson	\$41.00						\$ 25,625.00
81 41-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 20,774.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>						
	Estimated Volume	799						
Bidder								
	Ericson	\$52.00						\$ 41,548.00
	GA Dalbeck	\$51.51						\$ 41,156.49
159 48-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 65,660.00
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>MBF</u>				
	Estimated Volume	2939	982	72				
Bidder								
	Futurewood	\$45.34	\$13.32	\$170.00				\$ 158,574.50
	Hecimovich	\$32.00	\$11.00	\$110.00				\$ 112,770.00
	Kurilla	\$20.45	\$7.00	\$110.00				\$ 74,896.55
60 49-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 3,489.40
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>				
	Estimated Volume	190	212	14				
Bidder								
	Kurilla	\$10.00	\$9.00	\$5.00				\$ 3,878.00
149 50-20								Minimum Bid: \$ 62,077.60
	Species/Cords	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	<u>Basswood</u>	
	Estimated Volume	1189	579	72	127	MBF 273	MBF 15	
Bidder								
	Ashland mat	\$6.55	\$31.35	\$30.10	\$6.70	\$362.78	\$ 106.92	\$ 129,600.44
	North Country	\$10.00	\$32.00	\$26.00	\$40.00	\$260.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 105,578.00
	Ottawa	\$4.40	\$7.10	\$13.10	\$2.00	\$185.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 64,500.70

**BAYFIELD COUNTY FORESTRY AND PARKS DEPARTMENT
FALL 2020 TIMBER SALE BID RESULTS
November 9, 2020**

Acres							Bid Totals		
106 51-20							Minimum Bid: \$	17,418.70	
	Species/Tons	<u>Scrub Oak</u>	<u>Mx Hdwd</u>	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Balsam Fir</u>	<u>Scrub Oak</u>		
	Estimated Volume	1309	1724	1203	1,223	588	<u>MBF</u>		
Bidder									
		\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$75.05		
	Priems							\$ 30,213.50	
68 52-20							Minimum Bid: \$	44,648.90	
	Species/Cords	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red maple</u>	<u>Red oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	886	823	192	209	230	49	<u>MBF</u>	
Bidder									
	Theodore Strzok	\$72.00	\$46.00	\$16.00	\$54.00	\$54.00	\$40.00	\$350.00	\$ 141,588.00
	Ottawa	\$51.07	\$51.55	\$18.80	\$41.10	\$27.55	\$18.80	\$195.00	\$ 88,680.87
	Futurewood	\$50.74	\$25.32	\$7.01	\$32.96	\$32.96	\$12.03	\$180.00	\$ 87,958.83
	Sappi	\$53.00	\$51.00	\$16.00	\$44.00	\$28.00	\$12.00	\$184.00	\$ 114,115.00
	Ericson	\$55.00	\$40.00	\$20.00	\$65.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$200.00	\$ 114,260.00
	Granger	\$45.20	\$22.00	\$14.00	\$33.00	\$27.50	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$ 82,331.20
	Species/Tons	<u>Aspen</u>	<u>Red maple</u>	<u>Red oak</u>	<u>Red Pine</u>	<u>White Pine</u>	<u>Jack Pine</u>	<u>Red Oak</u>	
	Estimated Volume	2592	2571	635	587	643	144	<u>MBF</u>	
	Priem	\$7.00	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$4.50	\$132.00	\$ 50,917.00

Grand Total of Sales	\$ 1,650,289.03
Minimum Bid Total	\$ 824,895.56
Total Cords Sold	37,737
Total Tons Sold	17,170
Total MBF Sold	1,042

Acres Offered	2,469
Acres Sold	1,941
Acre Equivalent Sold Value	\$ 850.23
Total # of Bids	86
Total # of Bids Rejected	1
Contracts Awarded	23
Tracts Not Sold	7